PROPOSAL- CITY OF BEXLEY, 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

TO: Mayor Ben Kessler

City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio

After a careful examination of the plans, Specifications, Form of Contract, and the site of the proposed work, the undersigned hereby proposes and agrees, if this proposal be accepted, to enter into Contract, using the form of Contract provided for, to furnish all equipment, labor, materials and construction to complete the said work in accordance with the terms and conditions specified, and to furnish a satisfactory bond, in the amount of One Hundred Percent of the total amount of the Contract, conditioned as and in the form prescribed by law as a guarantee for the faithful performance of the Contract, for the following

"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

						Unit Prices in Figure	S	
Ref#	Item#	Description	Units	Quantity	Material	Labor	Total (Sum of Material & Labor)	Total Extended Pric
BASE B	ID- 2200	E. Main Sanitary Sewer Lining						
1	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	DAR. DAR	366.00	5000.000	SOH. YOU
2	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	2,215.00	2,2500	4,430.00	4,430,00
3	SS-4/ SS 5	Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video Recording Inspection	LF	655	2.004	3.00	Siw '	3,275,00
4	SS-4	Heavy Cleaning (contingency)	LF .	655	1.20	1.80	3.00	1,965.00
5	SS-10	Brick Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	33	128.00	192.00	320,00	10,86V.0
6	SS-11	Latteral Status Report	LS	1	100,00	150.00	250,00	250.00
7	5S-12	15" Cured in Place Pipe, 7.5 mm (minimum) Thickness	LF	655	31.08	47.40	79.00	51,7450
8	Spec	Force Account Contingency	LS	1				\$10,000.0
							Base Bid Total:	582,725.

SS - Supplemental Specifications

1	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	40.00	60.00	1010.00	100,00
2	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	40.00	60,00	100.00	100.00
3	SS-4/ SS 5	Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video Recording Inspection	LF	620	2.80	3.04	Søi	3, 1000,00
4	SS-4	Heavy Cleaning (contingency)	LF	620	. %	1.20	2.00	1,240.00
5	SS-10	Brick Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	44	128,000	192.00	~320,00	14,080.
6	SS-11	Latteral Status Report	LS	1	1000,000	150.00	250,00	250.00
7	SS-12	8" Cured in Place Pipe, 6.0 mm (minimum) Thickness	LF	620	16.00	24.80	40.00	24, 8008.00
8	Spec	Force Account Contingency	LS	1				\$5,000.0

BASE BID TOTAL						
			1	15	Force Account Contingency) adc
\$79.00	\$47.40	\$31.60	655	5 5	15 CIPP /.5mm	/ 33-12
\$250.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	1	LS	Lateral Status Report	7 66 13
\$320.00	\$192.00	\$128.00	33	4	Brick MH Renab	5 55-10
\$3.00	\$1.80	\$1.20	655	F	Heaving Cleaning (Contingency)	4 55-4
\$5.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	655	F	Sewer Cleaning & CCTV	3 33-4/33-5
\$4,430.00	\$2,215.00	\$2,215.00	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	2 55 4/66 5
\$500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	1 614
					BASE BID - 2200 E. Main Sanitary Sewer Lining	BASE BID - 2200 E
& Labor) Price	Labor	Material	Quality	Units	Description	Ref # Item #

\$48,670.00	ALIEKNATE 1 BID TOTAL:	A						
\$5,000.00				1	LS	Force Account Contingency	8 Spec	
\$24,800.00	\$40.00	\$24.00	\$16.00	620	두	8 CIPP 6mm	7 SS-12	
\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	1	LS	Lateral Status Report	6 SS-11	
\$14,080.0	\$320.00	\$192.00	\$128.00	44	YF	Brick MH Rehab	5 SS-10	
\$1,240.00	\$2.00	\$1.20	\$0.80	620	F	Heaving Cleaning (Contingency)	4 55-4	
\$3,100.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	620	F	Sewer Cleaning & CCTV	3 SS-4/SS-5	
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	12	LS	Bypass Pumping	2 55-3	
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	1 614	
					er Lining	Alternate Bid 1: Montrose-Euclaire Alley Sanitary Sewer Lining	nate Bid 1: Mo	Alter
Price Price	& Labor) Price	Labor	Material	Quality	Units	Description	Item #	Ref#
•	Total (C							

						Unit Prices in Figure	es	
Ref#	Item#	Description	Units	Quantity	Material	Labor	Total (Sum of Material & Labor)	Total Extended Price
LTER	NATE BID	2: Stanbery Avenue Sanitary Sewer	Lining					
1	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	2,500	7,500	10,000	10,000,00
2	5S-3	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	9,400	14,100	23,500	23,500,00
3	SS-4/ SS 5	Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video Recording Inspection	LF	3021	2.00	3.00	5,00	15, 105.00
4	SS-4	Heavy Cleaning (contingency)	LF	3021	1.20	1.80	3.00	9,063.00
5	Spec	Cutting Protruding Taps (contingency)	Ea	1	200	300	500	500,00
6	SS-10	Brick Manhole and Inlet Rehabilitation	VF	118	138	207	345	40,710.00
7	SS-11	Latteral Sewer Die Tested (Contingency)	Ea.	10	200	300	500	5,000.00
8	SS-11	Latteral Status Report	LS	1	600	900	1500	1,500,00
9	SS-12	8" Cured in Place Pipe, 6 mm (minimum) Thickness	LF	227	16.80	25,20	42.00	9,534.00
10	SS-12	12" Cured in Place Pipe, 6 mm (minimum) Thickness	LF	164.5	26.40	39.60	66.00	10,857.00
11	SS-12	15" Cured in Place Pipe, 7.5 mm (minimum) Thickness	LF	2370.5	26.80	41.20	68.00	161, 194.00
12	SS-12	18" Cured in Place Pipe, 9 mm (minimum) Thickness	LF	259	44.00	66.00	110.00	28,490,00
13	Spec	Force Account Contingency	LS	1			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	\$30,000.00

SS - Supplemental Specifications ALTERNATE BID 3: Stanbery Avenue Storm Sewer Lining Storm MH Type E for 36" Diam RCP, 12,400 18,600 31,000 62,000.00 15,60 23.40 39.00 7,800.00 132,00 198.00 330.00 6,600.00 11.5' depth to invert, installed in 604 grass area, as per plan Remove and Replace Concrete 200 608 Sidewalk, BEX-ST-13 20 659 4" Topsoil, Seeding & Mulching 7,000.00 10.500.00 17,500.00 17.500.00 Maintenance of Traffic 614 1,500.00 2,500.00 2,500,00 1,000.00 SS-3 LS Bypass Pumping SS-4/ SS Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video 18,497,50 7.00 2.80 4.20 2642.5 Recording Inspection 3,00 1.20 1.80 7.927.50 LF SS-4 Heavy Cleaning (contingency) 2642.5 **Cutting Protruding Taps** 200.00 300.00 500.00 5000.00 (contingency) 10 Spec 370.00 650.00 1300.00 260.00 9 Large Tree Root Removal Ea Spec Brick Manhole and Inlet 145.20 217.80 363,00 25,155.00 SS-10 Rehabilitation VF 69.3 10 600.00 900.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 LS 11 SS-11 Latteral Status Report 36" Cured in Place Pipe, 18 mm 110.80 277.00 166.20 731,972.50 55-12 (minimum) Thickness 2642.5 \$50,000.00 Force Account Contingency Spec 937,753,40

SS - Supplemental Specifications

Alternate 3 Bid Total:

À0.11	ALTERNATE 2 BID TOTAL:	Α					-
\$30,000.00				1	LS	pec Force Account Contingency	12 Spec
\$28,490.00	\$110.00	\$66.00	\$44.00	259	두		11 Spec
\$161,194.00	\$68.00	\$41.20	\$26.80	2370.5	LF		TO Spec
\$10,857.00	\$66.00	\$39.60	\$26.40	164.5	F		y spec
\$9,534.00	\$42.00	\$25.20	\$16.80	227	두		8 Spec
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	1	LS		8 55-11
30.000,2\$	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	10	EA		/ 55-11
\$40,710.00	\$345.00	\$207.00	\$138.00	118	VF		6 55-10
\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	1	EA		5 Spec
\$9,063.00	\$3.00	\$1.80	\$1.20	3,021	LF		4 55-4
	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	3,021	5	/55-5	3 33
\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$9,400.00	1	LS		2 55-3
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	LS		1 614
						ATERNATE BID2: Stanbery Ave Sanitary Sewer Lining	ATERNATE
Total Extended Price	& Labor)	Labor	Material	Quality	Units	Item# Description	Ref # Ite
	Total (Sum of Materal						

\$937,753.40	ALTERNATE 3 BID TOTAL:	A						
\$50,000.00				1	LS	Force Account Contingency	13 Spec	
\$731,972.50	\$277.00	\$166.20	\$110.80	2,642.5	F	36" CIPP 18mm	12 55-11	.
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	1	EA	Lateral Status Report	11 55-11	. -
\$25,155.90	\$363.00	\$217.80	\$145.20	69.3	¥F	Brick MH Rehab	10 55-10	1
\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$390.00	\$260.00	2	EA	Large Tree Root Removal	9 Spec	
\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	10	EA	Cutting PT's (Contingency)	8 Spec	
	\$3.00	\$1.80	\$1.20	2,642.50	FF	Heaving Cleaning (Contingency)	/ 55-4	
10	\$7.00	\$4.20	\$2.80	2,642.5	F		6 55-4/55-5	
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	LS		5 55-3	
\$	\$17,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	4 614	
	\$330.00	\$198.00	\$132.00	20	SY	4" lopsoil, Seeding & Mulching	3 659	
	\$39.00	\$23.40	\$15.60	200	SY	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk,	2 650	
\$62,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$12,400.00	2	EA	per plan	1 604	
						depth to invert, installed in grass area, as		
						Storm MH Type E for 36" Diam RCP, 11.5'		
						Alternate Bid 3: Stanbery Avenue Sanitary Storm Lining	nate Bid 3: S	Altern
Total Extended Price	& Labor)	Labor	Material	ts Quality	Units	Description	Item #	Ref #
	Total (Sum of Materal							

					Un	It Prices in Figure	S	
Ref#	Item#	Description	Units	Quantity	Material	Labor	Total (Sum of Material & Labor)	Total Extended Price
STORM	SEWER	GROUTING BID: Stanbery Avenue Stor	m Sewer	Grouting				
1	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	1,000.00	2,500,00	3,506.00	3500.00
2	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
3	SS-4/ SS 5	Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video Recording Inspection	LF	2642.5	2.08	3.12	5.20	13,741.00
4	SS-4	Heavy Cleaning (contingency)	LF	2642.5	1.20	1.80	3.00	7,927,50
5	SS-10	Brick Manhole and Inlet Rehabilitation	VF	69.3	145.20	217.80	363.00	25,156,90
6	SS-11	Latteral Status Report	LS	1	600.00	906.00	1,500.00	1500-00
7	Spec	Testing of 36" Pipe Joints	Joint	660	76.00	114.00	190.00	125,400.00
8	Spec	Grouting 36" Pipe Joints, 18.0 gal/joint typical	Joint	660	86.40	129.60	216.00	142,560.00
9	Spec	Cutting Protruding Taps (contingency)	Ea.	10	200.00	300.00		5000.00
10	Spec	Large Tree Root Removal	Ea	2	260.00	390.00	¢50.00	1300.00
11	Spec	Post Construction CCTV Inspection	LF	2642.5	1.40	2.10	3.50	9,248.75
12	Spec	Warranty CCTV Inspection of pipes grouted	LF	2642.5	7.00	18.00	25.00	66062.50
13	Spec	Increase/Decrease in gallons of grout required from typical, Contingency	Gal	2000	4.80	7.20	12.00	24,000.00
14	Spec	Force Account Contingency	LS	1				\$30,000.00
					Storm Sewer	Grouting Stanber	y Avenue Bid Total:	456,895.65

SS - Supplemental Specifications

1	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	2,000.00	3,000,00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	SS-3	Bypass Pumping (Contingency)	LS	1	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
3	SS-4/ SS 5	Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video Recording Inspection	LF	360	4.80	7.20	12.00	4,320.0
4	SS-4	Heavy Cleaning (contingency)	LF	360	1.20	1.80	3.00	1080.00
5	Spec	Testing of 60" Pipe Joints	Joint	50	496.00	744.00	1240.00	62,000.0
6	Spec	Grouting 60" Pipe Joints, 40.0 gal/joint typical	Joint	50	192.00	288.00	480.00	24,000.a
7	Spec	Post Construction CCTV Inspection	LF	360	3.20	4.80	8.00	2880.00
8	Spec	Increase/Decrease in gallons of grout required from typical, Contingency	Gal	400	4.80	7.20	12-00	4,800.0
9	Spec	Force Account Contingency	LS	1				\$5,000.0
Э	Spec	profice Account Contingency	ļω	1.	Storm Se	ewer Grouting Libra	ry Alley Bid Total:	109,580

\$455,895.65	STORM SEWER GROUTING STANBERY AVE BID TOTAL:	SEWER GROUTING STA	STORM S				
\$30,000.00				1	LS	14 Spec Force Account Contingency	
\$24,000.00	\$12.00	\$7.20	\$4.80	2000	Gal	13 Spec required from typical, Contingency	
						Increase/Decrease in gallons of grout	
\$66,062.50	\$25.00	\$18.00	\$7.00	2642.5	두	12 Spec Warranty CCTV Inspection of pipes grouted	
\$9,248.75	\$3.50	\$2.10	\$1.40	2642.5	FF	11 Spec Post CCTV Inspection	
\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$390.00	\$260.00	2	EA	10 Spec Large Tree Root Removal	
\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	10	EA	9 Spec Cutting PT's (Contingency)	
\$142,560.00	\$216.00	\$129.60	\$86.40	660	Joint	8 Spec typical	
						Grouting 36" Pipe Joints, 18.0 gal/joint	
\$125,400.00	\$190.00	\$114.00	\$76.00	660	Joint	7 Spec Testing of 36" Pipe Joints	
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	12	LS	6 SS-11 Lateral Status Report	
\$25,155.90	\$363.00	\$217.80	\$145.20	69.3	VF	5 SS-10 Brick MH Rehab	
\$7,927.50	\$3.00	\$1.80	\$1.20	2,642.5	두	4 SS-4 Heaving Cleaning (Contingency)	
\$13,741.00	\$5.20	\$3.12	\$2.08	2,642.5	두	3 SS-4/SS-5 Sewer Cleaning & CCTV	
00.005\$	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1	LS	2 SS-3 Bypass Pumping	
00.005′2\$	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	LS	1 614 Maintenance of Traffic	
					ing	STORM SEWER GROUTING BID: Stanbery Ave Storm Sewer Grouting	OLS
Total Extended Price	& Labor)	Labor	Material	Quality	Units	ef# Item# Description	Ref#
	Total (Sum of Materal						

\$109,580.00	STORM SEWER GROUTING LIBRARY ALY BID TOTAL:	SEWER GROUTING L	STORM				
\$5,000.00		4		1	LS	Force Account Contingency	12 Spec
\$4,800.00	\$12.00	\$7.20	\$4.80	400	Gal	required from typical, Contingency	8 Spec
						Increase/Decrease in gallons of grout	
	\$8.00	\$4.80	\$3.20	360	두	Post CCTV Inspection	7 Spec
\$24,000.00	\$480.00	\$288.00	\$192.00	50	Joint	typical	6 Spec
						Grouting 60" Pipe Joints, 18.0 gal/joint	
\$62,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$744.00	\$496.00	50	Joint	Testing of 60" Pipe Joints	5 SS-11
\$1,080.00	\$3.00	\$1.80	\$1.20	360	F	Heaving Cleaning (Contingency)	4 55-4
\$4,320.00	\$12.00	\$7.20	\$4.80	360	두	Sewer Cleaning & CCTV	3 55-4/55-5
\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	2 SS-3
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	1 614
					ting	STORM SEWER GROUTING BID: Library Alley Storm Sewer Grouting	TORM SEWER GR
Total Extended Price	& Labor)	Labor	Material	Quality	Units	Description	Ref # Item #
	Total (Sum of Materal						

ы	w	TO:	IΑ	La

BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING BA	ASE BID:	\$82,7	725,00
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING AL	TERNATE BID NO. 1:	548,6	70.00
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING A	LTERNATE BID NO. 2:	9345,	453.00
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING AL	TERNATE BID NO. 3:	\$937,7	53.40
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS STORM SEWER G (Optional Bid, to be awarded separately from the Sewer Lining Base a		9 455,4	395.65
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS STORM SEWER G (Optional Bid, to be awarded separately from the Sewer Lining Base a	GROUTING LIBRARY ALLEY BID:	5 109,	580.00
THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES ARE APPROXIMATE BEING GIVEN ONLY A TO INCREASE, DECREASE OR OMIT THE AMOUNT OF ANY CLASS OR PO THE UNIT PRICE BID.	S A UNIFORM BASIS FOR THE COMPARISON	I OF BIDS, AND THE CITY RE SS OF CONSTRUCTION WITH	SERVES THE RIGHT HOUT CHANGES TO
NAME OF FIRM VISU-SEWER OF OHIO LLC	DATE May 27, 2025		
SIGNED BY Keith M. Alexander	President/CEO		
PHONE NO.: (262) 695-2340		3	
ADDENDUM (S) RECEIVED (SIGN WHEN APPLICABLE)			

To request the bid form as an electronic spreadsheet send email to: David B Koch, PE (dbkoch@live.com) Note: Bidder is responsible for accuracy and verification of all spreadsheet calculations and numbers

3)